PORM .PTO-1595 1-31-92

2.26-58

06-30-1998



100750664

RM COVER SHEET **3 ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

t

To the Honorable Commi.	100750664	attached	d original	docume	nts or	сору	thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:					
Takafumi OKAMOTO	Name: HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _XX_No						
3. Nature of conveyance: _X	Street Address: 1-1, Minami Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107, Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes XXX No					
Execution Date February 2, 1998						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution d	ate of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No(s). S.N.	B. Patent No(s).					
Additional numbers attached	ed? Yes XX No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Conrad R. Solum, Jr. Esq Lyon & Lyon						
Internal Address: First Interstate World Center Suite 4700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 XXX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 633 West Fifth Street	8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475					
City: Los Angeles State: California ZIP 90071-2066	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true					

Conrad R. Sølum, Jr. Reg. No. 20,467

Date: 2/23/98

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 pg. cover; 2 pg. assignment

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

WHEREAS,I Takafumi OKAMOTO
, citizens of Japan,
residing in Japan, have invented a new and usefulFUEL CELL
For which I
have filed application papers for United States Letters Patent herewith; and
WHEREAS, HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation of
Japan having its principal place of business at 1-1, Minami Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-
ku, Tokyo 107, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in
and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued
therefor:
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, I, the said Takafumi OKAMOTO
do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto
the said HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA its successors and assigns,
the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and

1

to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS MY HAND: at Tokyo, Japan

Dated: February 2, 1998

RECORDED: 02/26/1998

By: Takafumi Okam Takafumi

2